Table .[0 Total catch per hour, catch per excursion, number caught, and fishing effort
(angler hours, trips, and charter excursions) for charter boats at Manistee, Lake Michigan, 2000.

Species

Total catch
per hour

Total catch
per excursion

Month

Apr

Jul

Season

Coho salmon
Chinook salmon
Rainbow trout
Brown trout
Lake trout
Yellow perch
Walleye

Other

Lamprey on:

Chinook salmon
Lake trout

0.055

0.165

0.033

0.035

0.056

0.000

0.000

0.000

1.533

4.618

0.922

0.982

1.570

0.000

0.000

0.000

18

52

489

225

1,512

286

273

621

23
24

o

1,663

5,011

1,000

1,065

1,703

0

53
45

Angler hours

Angler trips

Anglers
Resident

Nonresident

Charter
excursions

1,179

201

189
12

52

8,840

1,336

1,171
165

307

30,423

4,615

3,872
743

1,085




